

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
WOODSON ROAD BRIDGE NO. 263
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1037
BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 26, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIM.		(1) BIDDER PACE CONSTRUCTION		(2) BIDDER GERSHENSON CO.		(3) BIDDER N. B. WEST CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 131,334.00	\$ 131,334.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1051	\$ 15	\$ 15,765.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 13,032.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 14,451.25
202-22.94	Sawcut (4" Sidewalk)	L.F.	14	\$ 25	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	287	\$ 10	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 1,558.41	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 574.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 176	\$ 176.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	789.8	\$ 9	\$ 7,108.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,477.60	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,291.66	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,949.00
502-12.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Reinforced)	S.Y.	272.5	\$ 60	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 17,140.25	\$ 60.15	\$ 16,390.88
502-12.99	Concrete Pavement (12" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	106.9	\$ 100	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 13,790.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,017.50
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	468.5	\$ 90	\$ 42,165.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 41,696.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 35,606.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,110.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	99	\$ 60	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 3,029.40	\$ 30.60	\$ 3,029.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,168.00
606-30.90	Crashworthy Guardrail Cushion	Each	1	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,304.20	\$ 18,304.20	\$ 18,310.00	\$ 18,310.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	2	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,640.50	\$ 5,281.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	55.1	\$ 75	\$ 4,132.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,518.20	\$ 56.30	\$ 3,102.13	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,306.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	118.8	\$ 50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 3,771.90	\$ 30.20	\$ 3,587.76	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,276.80
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	17.7	\$ 175	\$ 3,097.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 849.60	\$ 35.10	\$ 621.27	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,416.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	24	\$ 50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 693.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
609-10.61	Paved Ditch (6" Reinforced)	S.Y.	1054.6	\$ 60	\$ 63,276.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,276.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 56,210.18	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,457.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	91	\$ 15	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,139.50	\$ 15.70	\$ 1,428.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 819.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 19,014.54	\$ 19,014.54	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	6	\$ 5,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 110,000	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 288,000.00
619-10.00	Acceleration of Work	Dir.	6000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870,000.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	118	\$ 80	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,664.00
726-23.42	42" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	24	\$ 200	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
730-52.08	8" Ductile Iron Pipe	L.F.	81	\$ 150	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,505.00
730-52.18	18" Ductile Iron Pipe	L.F.	24	\$ 200	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	353	\$ 20	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,647.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,236.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS						\$ 554,675.00	\$ 790,424.85	\$ 987,234.95	\$ 1,498,689.43		
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	845	\$ 35	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 16,519.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,140.00
206-20.00	Class 2 Excavation	C.Y.	758	\$ 45	\$ 34,110.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 14,629.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,644.00
206-20.03	Class 2 Excavation in Rock	C.Y.	78	\$ 200	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 173.90	\$ 13,564.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,870.00
206-40.00	Porous Backfill	C.Y.	1941	\$ 45	\$ 87,345.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 56,483.10	\$ 26.50	\$ 51,436.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 77,640.00
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	276.2	\$ 200	\$ 55,240.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 95,289.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 55,792.40	\$ 255.00	\$ 70,431.00
606-20.00	Bridge Anchor Section	Each	2	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,422.30	\$ 2,844.60	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	87	\$ 40	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 5,959.50	\$ 68.50	\$ 5,959.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,395.00
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	94	\$ 70	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,990.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	2750	\$ 2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,750.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	975.8	\$ 450	\$ 439,110.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 268,345.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 204,918.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 218,579.20
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	119	\$ 125	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 16,541.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,280.00
703-44.30	Safety Barrier Curb Transition	Each	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
703-45.02	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure)	C.Y.	119	\$ 650	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 105,910.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 77,112.00
703-71.60	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (Steel Structures)	Each	18	\$ 1,500	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 19,098.00
707-10.00	Conduit System on Structure	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,464.00
707-98.99	Gas Line Bracket Assembly	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
707-99.99	Water Pipe Bracket Assembly	Each	9	\$ 500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	130380	\$ 2	\$ 260,760.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 208,608.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 131,683.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 149,937.00
712-11.00	Fabricated Structural Low Alloy Steel (Misc.) (A-709) Grade 50	Lbs.	7620	\$ 3	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 14,859.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,049.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,002.00
712-11.11	Fabricated Structural Low Alloy Steel (I-Beam) (A-709) Grade 50	Lbs.	51560	\$ 3	\$ 154,680.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 82,496.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 87,652.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 108,276.00
712-36.10	Slab Drain	Each	5	\$ 300	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
712-53.65	Intermediate Field Coat (System G) Gray	S.F.	2900	\$ 2	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,090.00
712-53.70	Finish Field Coat (System G) Gray	S.F.	2900	\$ 2	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,090.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS						\$ 1,372,075.00	\$ 1,010,450.55	\$ 868,321.20	\$ 881,439.20		
904-01.13	Signal Head, Type 3T w/All LED Illumination	Each	1	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00
904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S w/All LED Illumination	Each	1	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 771.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	Each	1	\$ 1,300	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian, w/"Hand-Walking Person" Symbol (16"x18"), w/All LED Illumination	Each	1	\$ 800	\$ 800.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 471.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$ 800	\$ 800.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00
904-32.28	19' Pole, w/28' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,763.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	1	\$ 170	\$ 170.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	124	\$ 10	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,754.60	\$ 14.20	\$ 1,760.80	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,754.60
904-53.00	Conduit, 3"	L.F.	20	\$ 25	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 619.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 619.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$ 900	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	230	\$ 2	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 483.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 483.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 483.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	440	\$ 2	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,056.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	30	\$ 1	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	220	\$ 1	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 187.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 187.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 187.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	2	\$ 1,600	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 3,874.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$ 700	\$ 700.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	1	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1	